succeeding any shift, provided that twelve (12) hours’ notice is not given, shall be provided with a 
meal allowance of ten dollars ($10.00). Providing of notice does not guarantee that overtime will 
actually be worked. 

23.04 Adult Education Allowance 

(a) The Corporation agrees to pay up to a maximum of one thousand, two hundred ($1,200) 
per year, including tuition and required text, toward the cost of any academic or 
technical course of study approved by the Corporation. Application for approval shall be 
made by the employee as required by the Corporation which shall have the exclusive